Docket No.: 179720-1 12-05-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 11/28/11 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yogendrasinh Bharatsinh Chauhan Adil Minoo Dhalla Name: General Electric Company Rahul Ravindra Khanwelkar 1 River Road Address: Sivakumar nmn Krishnamoorthy ☑ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY Security Agreement Change of Name USA 12345 ☐ Other Country: Execution Date: _11/21/05; 11/21/05; 11/21/05 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/21/05; 11/26/05 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 12/05/2005 DBYRNE 00000147 070893 11289159 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Leah M. Reimer ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 39,341 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Cantor Colburn LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: 07-0893 State/Prov.: CT City: Bloomfield (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 06002 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. 11/28/2005 Leah M. Reimer Date Signature 14 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 017282 FRAME: 0474

RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)



Name of Conveying Party Kiran Arunkumar Puthamane

Execution Date 11/26/2005

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Yogendrasinh Bharatsinh Chauhan of P-72, Atic Colony, P.O. Atul Valsad Gujarat 396020; Adil Minoo Dhalla of Dina Manzil, 792 Parsi Colony, Dadar Mumbai Maharashtra 400014; Rahul Ravindra Khanwelkar c/o Gangadhar, Near Shivram's House, 2nd Cross, Nellurhalli, Whitefield Bangalore Karnataka 560066; Sivakumar nmn Krishnamoorthy of 721/C, 1-A Cross Road, Airport Road, Bangalore Karnataka 560017; and Kiran Arunkumar Puthamane of Block No. 2, Bhalchandra society, P.O. Kulgaon, MIDC Road, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra 421503

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in BENZOPYRAN COLORANTS, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND METHOD OF USE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of PARNATALA, this 21 day of NOV, 2065.

Inventor:

Yogendrasinh Bharatsinh Chauhan

Witnessed by:

Signature

RAMESH KRISHNAMURTI

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: NOV 21, 2005

Date: NOV 21, 2005

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of KARNATAKA, INDIA	
Inventor Adil Min	noo Dhalla
Witnessed by: Pate: Date: Date:	VOV 21, 2005
RAMESH KRISHNAMURTI Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Date:	NOV 21,2005

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of KARNATAKA, this 21 day of NOVEMBER 005.

Inventor:

FRKhon relbal.
Rahul Ravindra Khanwelkar

Witnessed by: Date: Nov 21, 2005

Signature

RAMESH KRISHNAMURT

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: possuima

Signature

Date: NOV 21, 2005

Signed at towi	n of	, State of	, this _	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Sivakumar nr	nn Krishnamo	orthy
Witnessed by:			Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name o				
Witnessed by:			Date:		_
	Signature				
	Printed Name of				

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of MARNATANA, this 24 day of November 2005.

Inventor:

Kiran Arunkumar Puthamane

Witnessed by:

Signature

S. Ganush

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 24 | 11 | 2005

Date: 24 | NOV. 2005

Signature

Poor NITTA GANESH.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Yogendrasinh Bharatsinh Chauhan of P-72, Atic Colony, P.O. Atul Valsad Gujarat 396020; Adil Minoo Dhalla of Dina Manzil, 792 Parsi Colony, Dadar Mumbai Maharashtra 400014; Rahul Ravindra Khanwelkar c/o Gangadhar, Near Shivram's House, 2nd Cross, Nellurhalli, Whitefield Bangalore Karnataka 560066; Sivakumar nmn Krishnamoorthy of 721/C, 1-A Cross Road, Airport Road, Bangalore Karnataka 560017; and Kiran Arunkumar Puthamane of Block No. 2, Bhalchandra society, P.O. Kulgaon, MIDC Road, Badlapur Thane Maharashtra 421503

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in BENZOPYRAN COLORANTS, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND METHOD OF USE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town	n of, State of	, this day of, 20
		Inventor:
		Yogendrasinh Bharatsinh Chauhan
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: Signature	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_

Signed at town	1 of	, State of	, this day of	, 20
			Inventor:	
			Adil Minoo Dhalla	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	_
	Printed Name of			

Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this _	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Rahul Ravind	lra Khanwelkar	
Witnessed by:			Date:		
Signature	Signature				
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			

Signed at town of Mumbon, State of Mal	narashtrathis 21 day of NOV., 2005
	Inventor:
	le. Sinden
0.0	Sivakumar nmn Krishnamoorthy
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: $\frac{21/11/05}{(21^{51} \text{ Nov. } 05)}$
DR. C.D. PATIL	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 21-11-05 (21st Nov 05)

Dr. S.D. Deval

Signed at town	of, State of _	, this day of, 20
		Inventor:
		Kiran Arunkumar Puthamane
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	